

## CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2023

## **ORDER**

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2023-17 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, a 4-Weeks Induction Training for Assistant District Public Prosecutors is scheduled to commence from March 07, 2023 at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following officers shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name & Parentage	Designation	Place of Posting
1.	Ms. Aneela Younus D/o Muhammad Younus	ADPP	Lahore
2.	Hafiz Muhammad Azeem s/o Amjad Javaid	ADPP	PPD, Lahore
3.	Mr. Fakhar Sohail s/o Atta Muhammad	ADPP	Jehlum
4.	Mr. Waqar Haydir s/o Khuda Yar	ADPP	Bhakkar
5.	Mr. Waqar Ahmad Malik s/o Bashir Ahmad Malik	ADPP	Chakwal
6.	Syed Javad Ali Shah s/o Syed Muhammad Jameel Shah	ADPP	Bhakkar
7.	Ms. Neelam Sardar d/o Sardar Ahmad	ADPP	Sargodha
8.	Ms. Kiran Aziz d/o Muhammad Aziz Paracha	ADPP	Rawalpindi
9.	Mr. Aamir Hassnain s/o Muhammad Hussain	ADPP	Mianwali
10.	Ms. Shazia Shareef d/o Muhammad Shareef	ADPP	Sahiwal
11.	Ms. Shakeela Sarwar d/o Muhammad Sarwar	ADPP	Rawalpindi
12.	Mr. Kashif Irshad s/o Muhammad Irshad Rana	ADPP	Gujrat
13.	Ms. Qurat UlAin d/o Rana Muhammad Jamshad	ADPP	Gujranwala
14.	Ms. Maria Ashraf d/o Muhammad Ashraf	ADPP	Sargodha
15.	Ms. Iram Riaz d/o Muhammad Riaz	ADPP	Jhelum
16.	Mr. Aamer Shahzad s/o Muhammad Ashrif	ADPP	Lahore
17.	Mr. Shahid Siddique s/o Choudry Muhammad Siddique	ADPP	O/o PGP, Lahore
18.	Ms. Razia Sultana d/o Abid Hussain	ADPP	Khushab
19.	Hafiz Sajid Younus s/o Muhammad Younus	ADPP	Lahore
20.	Mr. Junaid Ali s/o Waris Ali	ADPP	Sialkot

21.	Mr. Aamir Manzoor Aslam s/o Muhammad Aslam	ADPP	Bahawalnagar
22.	Mr. Nauman Khalid s/o Ch. Khalid Mehmood	ADPP	Lodhran
23.	Ms. Mah-Jabbin d/o Muhammad Alam Alvi	ADPP	Jhelum
24.	Mr. Baqir Ali s/o Muhammad Ishaq	ADPP	Gujranwala
25.	Mr. Waqas Raza s/o Ghulam Raza	ADPP	Jhang

Participants are intimated to report on **Tuesday, March 07, 2023** at **09:00 AM** at **Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore**.

Hostel accommodation along with lodging facility shall be provided by CPD to the outstation participants.

\_\_Sd\_\_ Director

Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary, Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. Concerned District Public Prosecutors, Punjab
- 5. Officers concerned
- 6. Office Copy